## **STAFF REPORT**



- **SUBJECT:** Interlocal Agreement between the North Central Texas Emergency Communications District and City of Stephenville
- DEPARTMENT: Police

**STAFF CONTACT:** Dan M. Harris, Jr.

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

Consider approval of the Interlocal Agreement between the North Central Texas Emergency Communications District and the City of Stephenville.

## BACKGROUND:

The City of Stephenville operates a Public Safety Answering Point (PSAP) that participates in North Central Texas Emergency Communications District (NCT9-1-1) as authorized by Texas Health and Safety Code Chapter 772. This Bi-Annual Interlocal Agreement between the North Central Texas Emergency Communications District and the City of Stephenville is entered into so that NCT9-1-1 can operate and maintain systems utilized for the provision of 9-1-1 emergency communications services.

## FISCAL IMPACT SUMMARY:

N/A

ALTERNATIVES

N/A